AM to 4:30 PM. 

5) A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from the 
address given below upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, 
pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Twenty-Five 
Thousand Pesos (PhP 25,000.00). 

BAC Secretariat, BAC Unit - Procurement and Inventory Management 
Department (PIMD), 6th Floor, Development Bank of the Philippines (DBP) - Head 
Office, Sen. Gil J. Puyat Avenue corner Makati Avenue, Makati City 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government